
 Page ( 1 of 8 ) 

Lb{¢![[ Lb{¢w¦/¢Lhb{ 
ƛ5Ŝƴǝǘȅ IŜŀŘŀŎƘŜ wŀŎƪ 

tǊƻŘǳŎǘ wŀƴƎŜ Υ ϝϝϝϝ5Iw 

 



iDentity Headache Rack Page ( 2 of 4 ) www. ROADARMOR.com 

INSTALL INSTRUCTIONS 
 

 

 

{!C9¢¸ CLw{¢Η 
¶ FOLLOW ALL INSTRUCTIONS, YOUR SAFETY AND THE SAFETY OF OTHERS IS MOST IMPORTANT. 

¶ WEAR APPROPRIATE EYE PROTECTION AND EXERCISE CAUTION WHEN DRILLING / CUTTING 

w9v¦Lw95 ¢hh[{ 

 

 

Lb/[¦595 I!w5²!w9 

L WARNING  

wŜŀŘ ǘƘŜ ƛƴǎǘǊǳŎǝƻƴǎ ŎƻƳǇƭŜǘŜƭȅ ōŜŦƻǊŜ ōŜƎƛƴƴƛƴƎ ƛƴǎǘŀƭƭŀǝƻƴΦ .ŜŦƻǊŜ ǝƎƘǘŜƴƛƴƎ ōƻƭǘǎΣ 
ŘǊƛƭƭƛƴƎ ƻǊ ŎǳǩƴƎ ǿƘŜǊŜ ǊŜǉǳƛǊŜŘΣ ŎƘŜŎƪ ǘƻ ƳŀƪŜ ǎǳǊŜ ǘƘŜǊŜ ŀǊŜ ƴƻ ƻōǎǘǊǳŎǝƻƴǎ ǎǳŎƘ ŀǎ 
ōǊŀƪŜΣ ŦǳŜƭ ƻǊ ŜƭŜŎǘǊƛŎŀƭ ƭƛƴŜǎ ǿƘƛŎƘ Ƴŀȅ ōŜ ŘŀƳŀƎŜŘΦ  !ƭǎƻ ƪŜŜǇ ƛƴ ƳƛƴŘ ǘƘƛǎ ƛǎ ŀƴ ŀƊŜǊπ
ƳŀǊƪŜǘ ǇǊƻŘǳŎǘ ŀƴŘ a!¸ ǊŜǉǳƛǊŜ ƳƛƴƻǊ ǎƘƛƳƳƛƴƎ ŀƴŘκƻǊ ǘǊƛƳƳƛƴƎΣ ǊŜŀƳƛƴƎΣ ŜǘŎΦ ŦƻǊ 
ǇǊƻǇŜǊ ŬǘΦ wƻŀŘ !ǊƳƻǊ ƛǎ ƴƻǘ ǊŜǎǇƻƴǎƛōƭŜ ŦƻǊ ŀƴȅ ŘŀƳŀƎŜǎ ǘƻ ǾŜƘƛŎƭŜΦ 

i IMPORTANT NOTICE  

¶ .Ŝ ǎǳǊŜ ǘƻ ƛƴǎǇŜŎǘ ŀƴŘ ǘŜǎǘ Ŭǘ ȅƻǳǊ ǇǊƻŘǳŎǘ ǘƻ ŜƴǎǳǊŜ ǇǊƻǇŜǊ ŬǘƳŜƴǘ ōŜŦƻǊŜ ƘŀǾƛƴƎ ƛǘ ŎƻŀǘŜŘΣ ǇŀƛƴǘŜŘΣ ōŜŘ 
ƭƛƴŜŘΣ ŜǘŎΦ 

¶ wƻŀŘ !ǊƳƻǊ ǿƛƭƭ ƴƻǘ ōŜ ǊŜǎǇƻƴǎƛōƭŜ ŦƻǊ ǘƘŜ Ŏƻǎǘ ƻŦ ŎƻŀǝƴƎ ȅƻǳǊ ǳƴƛǘ ƛŦ ŀƴȅ ǇǊƻōƭŜƳǎ ǿƛǘƘ Ŭǘ ƻǊ ŬƴƛǎƘ ŀǊŜ ƴƻǘ 
ƴƻǘŜŘ ŀƴŘ ŀŘŘǊŜǎǎŜŘ ōŜŦƻǊŜƘŀƴŘΦ 

SAE & Metric Sockets and Wrenches Drill 

Allen wrenches 3/4” Drill Bit or 3/4” Step Bit 

Thread locker (Medium Strength)  

46 #10-24 x 1/2” Button Socket Cap Screw 

18 #10-24 K-Lock Nut 

6 3/8”-16 x 1” Hex Cap Bolt 

6 3/8” - 16 x1-3/4” Button Cap Bolt 

12 3/8” Flat Washer 

4 5/16” Flat Washer 

4 5/16”-18 x 1” Carriage Bolt 

4 5/16-18 18-8 Stainless Steel Finished Hex Nut 

4 5/16" Split Lock Washer 

  

  



iDentity Headache Rack Page ( 3 of 4 ) www. ROADARMOR.com 

INSTALL INSTRUCTIONS 
 

 

м aŜŀǎǳǊŜ ǿƛŘǘƘ ƻŦ ƭƛƎƘǘ ōŀǊ ŦƻǊ ƛƴǎǘŀƭƭŀǝƻƴ ƻƴ ǘƘŜ ŎŜƴǘŜǊ ǎŜŎǝƻƴ ƻŦ ǘƘŜ ƘŜŀŘŀŎƘŜ ǊŀŎƪΦ 

н Lƴǎǘŀƭƭ [ƛƎƘǘ ōǊŀŎƪŜǘǎ ǿƛǘƘ рκмсέ ƘŀǊŘǿŀǊŜ όŎŀǊǊƛŀƎŜ ōƻƭǘΣ ƅŀǘ ǿŀǎƘŜǊΣ ǎǇƭƛǘ ƭƻŎƪ ǿŀǎƘŜǊΣ ŀƴŘ ƴǳǘύ 

о Lƴǎǘŀƭƭ оκуέ ǿŀǎƘŜǊǎ ŀƴŘ ōƻƭǘǎόо ǇŜǊ ǎƛŘŜύ ƛƴǘƻ ǘƘŜ ŎŜƴǘŜǊ ǎŜŎǝƻƴ ŬƴƎŜǊ ǝƎƘǘΦ ό¢ƘŜ ŀŘƧƻƛƴŜŘ ǇƛŜŎŜǎ ǿƛƭƭ ƴŜŜŘ ǘƻ ǎǿƛǾŜƭ 

ǎƭƛƎƘǘƭȅ ƛƴƛǝŀƭƭȅ ŦƻǊ ŎƻǊǊŜŎǘ ŬǘƳŜƴǘύ 

п [ƛƴŜ ǳǇ ƘŜŀŘŀŎƘŜ ǊŀŎƪ ǘƻ ŘŜǎƛǊŜŘ Ǉƻǎƛǝƻƴ ƻƴ ǘǊǳŎƪ ōŜŘΦ ό¢ƘŜ ŎŜƴǘŜǊ ǎŜŎǝƻƴ ƻŦ ǘƘŜ ƘŜŀŘŀŎƘŜ ǊŀŎƪ ǿƛƭƭ ǎǿƛǾŜƭ ǎƭƛƎƘǘƭȅ ǘƻ 

ŎƘŀƴƎŜ ǘƘŜ ŀƴƎƭŜ ƻŦ ǘƘŜ ōŀǎŜǎύ 

р ¢ƛƎƘǘŜƴ ǘƘŜ оκуέ ōƻƭǘǎ ŎƻƴƴŜŎǝƴƎ ǘƘŜ ŎŜƴǘŜǊ ǎŜŎǝƻƴ ǘƻ ǘƘŜ ōŀǎŜǎΦ   

с aŀǊƪ ǘƘŜ ƭƻŎŀǝƻƴǎ ŦƻǊ ǘƘŜ оκпέ ƘƻƭŜǎ ǘƻ ōŜ ŘǊƛƭƭŜŘ όо ǇŜǊ ǎƛŘŜύΦ  aƻǾŜ ǘƘŜ ƘŜŀŘŀŎƘŜ ǊŀŎƪ ŀǿŀȅ ŦǊƻƳ ǘƘŜ ƘƻƭŜ ƭƻŎŀǝƻƴ 

bƻǘŜΥ όaŀƪŜ ǎǳǊŜ ǘƘŀǘ ǘƘŜ ƘƻƭŜǎ ǿƛƭƭ ƴƻǘ ƛƴǘŜǊŦŜǊŜ ǿƛǘƘ ǘƘŜ ŎƻƳǇƻƴŜƴǘǎ ƻŦ ǘƘŜ ǘǊǳŎƪ ōŜŘΦ  ¢ƘŜȅ ŀǊŜ ōƛƎ ƘƻƭŜǎ ƳŀƪŜ ǎǳǊŜ ǘƘŜȅ 

ŀǊŜ ƛƴ ǘƘŜ ŎƻǊǊŜŎǘ ƭƻŎŀǝƻƴΦύ 

т 5Ǌƛƭƭ ŀ Ǉƛƭƻǘ ƘƻƭŜ ƛƴ ǘƘŜ ƳŀǊƪŜŘ ƭƻŎŀǝƻƴǎ ǘƘŜƴ ǳǎŜ ǘƘŜ ǎǘŜǇ ōƛǘκŘǊƛƭƭ ōƛǘ ǘƻ Ŧǳƭƭȅ ŘǊƛƭƭ ǘƘŜ ƘƻƭŜǎ ǘƻ оκпέ ŘƛŀƳŜǘŜǊΦ 

у Lƴǎǘŀƭƭ ǘƘŜ оκуέ ǘƻƎƎƭŜǊ ƴǳǘǎ ƛƴǘƻ ǘƘŜ ŘǊƛƭƭŜŘ ƘƻƭŜǎ όо ǇŜǊ ǎƛŘŜύ 

ф tƭŀŎŜ ǘƘŜ ƘŜŀŘŀŎƘŜ ǊŀŎƪ ƻƴ ǘƘŜ ǘƻƎƎƭŜǊ ƴǳǘ ƭƻŎŀǝƻƴǎ ŀƴŘ ŬƴƛǎƘ ŀƭƛƎƴƳŜƴǘ ƻŦ ǘƘŜ ƘŜŀŘŀŎƘŜ ǊŀŎƪ 

н о п 

у 



iDentity Headache Rack Page ( 4 of 4 ) www. ROADARMOR.com 

INSTALL INSTRUCTIONS 
 

 

мл !ǇǇƭȅ ǘƘǊŜŀŘ ƭƻŎƪŜǊ ǘƻ ǘƘŜ оκуέ ōǳǧƻƴ ƘŜŀŘ ōƻƭǘǎΦ  LƴǎŜǊǘ ŀƴŘ ǝƎƘǘŜƴ Ŧǳƭƭȅ ǘƘŜ оκуέ ōǳǧƻƴ ƘŜŀŘ ōƻƭǘǎ  ŦǊƻƳ ǘƘŜ ōŀǎŜ 

ǘƻ ǘƘŜ ōŜŘΦ   

мм Lƴǎǘŀƭƭ ƭƛƎƘǘǎ ƛƴǘƻ ǘƘŜ ŎŜƴǘŜǊ ǎŜŎǝƻƴ ŀƴŘ ōŀǎŜǎ 

bƻǘŜΥ {ǘŀǊǘ ǿƛǊƛƴƎ ȅƻǳǊ ƭƛƎƘǘǎ ōŜŦƻǊŜ ƛƴǎǘŀƭƭŀǝƻƴ ƻŦ ǘƘŜ ƳŜǎƘΦ 

мн Lƴǎǘŀƭƭ ǘƘŜ ōŀŎƪǇƭŀǘŜ ƻƴ ǘƘŜ ōŀǎŜ ǳǎƛƴƎ мл-нп ƘŀǊŘǿŀǊŜ όōƻƭǘǎ ŀƴŘ ƴǳǘǎύ 

мо Lƴǎǘŀƭƭ ƳŜǎƘ ƻƴ ǘƘŜ ŜƴǝǊŜ ƘŜŀŘŀŎƘŜ ǊŀŎƪ ǳǎƛƴƎ мл-нп ƘŀǊŘǿŀǊŜΦ 

мл мн 

мо 


